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Good News Reformed Church
Sioux Falls, SD

 2019 Statistics 12/13/2019
Page 1 of 5

Week
1st

 Service
2nd 

Service
3rd 

Service
Other

Services

Infant/
Toddler
Ministry

1st 
Service

Infant/
Toddler
Ministry

2nd 
Service

Infant/    
Toddler 
Ministry 

3rd 
Service

Attendance 
via Internet

All
Services

All
Services 
(Excludes 
Internet
Viewers)

Friend-
ship 
Pads
Total

1/6/2019 263 203 4 4 16 474 455
1/13/2019 230 193 5 7 40 435 425
1/20/2019 205 165 9 4 38 383 383
1/27/2019 205 162 7 9 22 383 349

2/3/2019 232 151 3 6 25 392 358
2/10/2019 185 190 4 9 29 388 350
2/17/2019 167 148 8 4 24 327 309
2/24/2019 143 115 6 5 64 269 242

3/3/2019 195 165 12 14 45 386 324
3/10/2019 141 174 3 4 39 322 316
3/17/2019 181 203 3 10 27 397 393
3/24/2019 242 218 7 10 27 477 416
3/31/2019 240 185 12 6 31 443 443

4/7/2019 216 179 5 2 33 402 383
4/14/2019 230 202 5 7 19 444 440
4/21/2019 182 232 209 212 2 4 27 841 559
4/28/2019 231 191 13 8 39 443 441

5/5/2019 235 207 5 4 22 451 432
5/12/2019 259 198 6 4 15 467 467
5/19/2019 258 181 6 10 23 455 452
5/26/2019 162 154 6 3 27 325 275

6/2/2019 157 169 6 9 26 341 297
6/9/2019 173 164 3 3 23 343 343

6/16/2019 187 113 9 9 22 318 282
6/23/2019 205 138 6 9 21 358 340
6/30/2019 176 148 3 2 30 329 313

7/7/2019 186 123 4 6 25 319 307
7/14/2019 191 134 4 2 19 331 297
7/21/2019 165 143 5 11 18 324 280
7/28/2019 160 172 11 5 26 348 315

8/4/2019 143 142 9 7 23 301 277
8/11/2019 205 140 7 6 20 358 335
8/18/2019 162 151 2 3 27 318 302
8/25/2019 195 160 6 4 25 365 323

9/1/2019 203 179 8 4 29 394 348
9/8/2019 266 186 7 6 22 465 465

9/15/2019 234 178 20 9 20 441 400
9/22/2019 227 188 5 6 29 426 394
9/29/2019 244 132 12 5 31 393 382
10/6/2019 240 150 4 5 63 399 388

10/13/2019 232 185 6 13 44 436 416
10/20/2019 236 188 4 13 31 441 414
10/27/2019 224 148 8 11 53 391 381

11/3/2019 264 152 10 8 30 434 427
11/10/2019 235 170 9 4 57 418 418
11/17/2019 283 161 5 4 36 453 419
11/24/2019 213 191 247 6 6 30 663 395

12/1/2019 184 134 7 7 65 332 332
12/8/2019 n/a

12/15/2019 n/a
12/22/2019 n/a
12/29/2019 n/a

Totals 9,992 8,055 209 459 317 311 0 1,477 19,343 17,802
Count 48 48 1 2 48 48 0 48 48 48
Average 208 168 209 230 7 6 #DIV/0! 31 403 371

S U N D A Y    W O R S H I P   A T T E N D A N C E



Good News Reformed Church
Sioux Falls, SD

 2019 Statistics 12/13/2019
Page 2 of 5

Week
1/6/2019

1/13/2019
1/20/2019
1/27/2019

2/3/2019
2/10/2019
2/17/2019
2/24/2019

3/3/2019
3/10/2019
3/17/2019
3/24/2019
3/31/2019

4/7/2019
4/14/2019
4/21/2019
4/28/2019

5/5/2019
5/12/2019
5/19/2019
5/26/2019

6/2/2019
6/9/2019

6/16/2019
6/23/2019
6/30/2019

7/7/2019
7/14/2019
7/21/2019
7/28/2019

8/4/2019
8/11/2019
8/18/2019
8/25/2019

9/1/2019
9/8/2019

9/15/2019
9/22/2019
9/29/2019
10/6/2019

10/13/2019
10/20/2019
10/27/2019

11/3/2019
11/10/2019
11/17/2019
11/24/2019

12/1/2019
12/8/2019

12/15/2019
12/22/2019
12/29/2019

Totals
Count
Average

Sunday 
School
Session 

1

Sunday
School
Session 

2

Sunday 
School 
5th-8th
Session 

1

Sunday 
School 
5th-8th
Session 

2

Sunday 
School 

High 
School/
Young 
Adults

Sunday 
School 
Adults

Sun. 
School 
Adults 

via 
Internet

Sunday 
School
Totals 

(Excludes 
Internet 
Viewers)

33 32 27 92
32 25 9 4 9 79
27 42 7 7 42 125
28 24 8 6 12 6 84
27 21 8 6 12 19 93
16 38 8 8 10 15 95
15 27 8 4 4 8 66
18 25 3 7 14 67
11 24 10 6 11 11 73
11 26 6 7 12 62
20 25 10 10 3 35 103
18 32 7 7 7 22 93
33 23 7 10 7 22 102
10 53 6 5 9 12 95
18 32 9 7 10 7 83

n/a
20 35 4 12 27 98
26 31 9 4 6 14 90
25 26 9 7 32 99
34 36 6 4 22 102

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

12 12
10 10
12 12

n/a
7 7

n/a
n/a

38 53 8 11 49 159
25 57 12 16 53 7 163
21 52 5 5 46 7 129
22 50 5 5 41 7 123
21 26 5 13 45 7 110
25 50 7 12 49 7 143
27 42 7 9 48 7 133
26 46 10 14 44 7 140
28 42 47 5 117
18 50 6 15 19 5 108
15 46 4 13 16 94
13 49 19 81

8 8
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

709 1,140 222 234 117 828 3,250
32 31 29 28 13 32 36
22 37 8 8 9 26 90

S U N D A Y   E D U C A T I O N   S E S S I O N S



Good News Reformed Church
Sioux Falls, SD

 2019 Statistics 12/13/2019
Page 3 of 5

Week
1/6/2019

1/13/2019
1/20/2019
1/27/2019

2/3/2019
2/10/2019
2/17/2019
2/24/2019

3/3/2019
3/10/2019
3/17/2019
3/24/2019
3/31/2019

4/7/2019
4/14/2019
4/21/2019
4/28/2019

5/5/2019
5/12/2019
5/19/2019
5/26/2019

6/2/2019
6/9/2019

6/16/2019
6/23/2019
6/30/2019

7/7/2019
7/14/2019
7/21/2019
7/28/2019

8/4/2019
8/11/2019
8/18/2019
8/25/2019

9/1/2019
9/8/2019

9/15/2019
9/22/2019
9/29/2019
10/6/2019

10/13/2019
10/20/2019
10/27/2019

11/3/2019
11/10/2019
11/17/2019
11/24/2019

12/1/2019
12/8/2019

12/15/2019
12/22/2019
12/29/2019

Totals
Count
Average

Wed.
Family 
Time

Wed.
5th 

Group

Wed.
6th-8th 
Group

Wed. 
HS

Youth 
Group

Journey/ 
Way/ 
Walk 

Groups

Other 
Study

Groups

Summer 
Kids 

Studies

Summer 
MS 

Studies

Summer 
HS 

Studies

Summer 
Adult 

Studies
VBS 

& CBS
8 16 33 25 42

16 20 19 39 17 28
24 19 18 38 33 38

9
9 19 17 44 12 21

18 20 38 33 37
11 15 31 47 25
19 16 26 20 43

17 17 11 22 20 20
8 19 12 26 10 23

19 20 19 24 50
21 20 16 44 26 59
21 14 16 15 27 48

21 10 27 18 18
18 34

6 52
5 12 34 6 26
8 15 35 7 49

11 13 42 24
45

9
22
22
25
35

3
16
11
16 168

7
6
7

20
14

57 12
51 44
30 25

35
44 25
45 47
38 27
56 6 40
61 8 29
41 6 18

50 50 6
46

166 248 246 1,032 375 1,206 0 0 0 168
8 16 16 27 21 44 0 0 0 1

21 16 15 38 18 27 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 168

O T H E R   A T T E N D A N C E



Good News Reformed Church
Sioux Falls, SD

 2019 Statistics 12/13/2019
Page 4 of 5

Week
1/6/2019

1/13/2019
1/20/2019
1/27/2019

2/3/2019
2/10/2019
2/17/2019
2/24/2019

3/3/2019
3/10/2019
3/17/2019
3/24/2019
3/31/2019

4/7/2019
4/14/2019
4/21/2019
4/28/2019

5/5/2019
5/12/2019
5/19/2019
5/26/2019

6/2/2019
6/9/2019

6/16/2019
6/23/2019
6/30/2019

7/7/2019
7/14/2019
7/21/2019
7/28/2019

8/4/2019
8/11/2019
8/18/2019
8/25/2019

9/1/2019
9/8/2019

9/15/2019
9/22/2019
9/29/2019
10/6/2019

10/13/2019
10/20/2019
10/27/2019

11/3/2019
11/10/2019
11/17/2019
11/24/2019

12/1/2019
12/8/2019

12/15/2019
12/22/2019
12/29/2019

Totals
Count
Average

 #1001
Sunday Plate 

 #1001
Gen. Fund 
Automatic

Deposit 

 #1001
Sunday
School 

 Tithe/
General 

Fund Giving 
 #1005

Bldg. Fund Plate 

 #1005
Bldg. Fund 
Automatic 

Deposit 
 Building Fund 

Giving 
9,683.85 1,568.00 11,251.85$  290.00 40.00 330.00$           
9,430.52 5,685.00 16.93 15,132.45$  250.00 690.00 940.00$           
8,895.72 3,328.00 10.70 12,234.42$  441.00 595.00 1,036.00$        
7,558.73 8,270.00 13.19 15,841.92$  235.00 1,165.00 1,400.00$        

11,395.57 1,430.00 20.34 12,845.91$  646.00 20.00 666.00$           
6,870.87 5,938.00 17.31 12,826.18$  275.00 690.00 965.00$           
8,029.17 3,545.00 11,574.17$  457.00 495.00 952.00$           

7,193.92 8,949.00 15.92 16,158.84$  235.00 1,165.00 1,400.00$        
11,120.17 1,872.20 12,992.37$  786.00 40.00 826.00$           

6,134.35 5,677.79 11,812.14$  62.00 640.00 702.00$           
9,422.11 2,856.28 42.87 12,321.26$  501.00 2,071.91 2,572.91$        
6,978.32 10,758.12 17,736.44$  330.00 1,962.12 2,292.12$        

11,468.86 5,567.60 17,036.46$  441.00 175.00 616.00$           
10,506.77 6,014.66 53.61 16,575.04$  240.00 220.00 460.00$           

8,595.71 7,471.98 16,067.69$  471.00 1,559.13 2,030.13$        
6,654.88 2,946.50 9,601.38$     45.00 20.00 65.00$             

13,630.00 5,801.62 28.60 19,460.22$  1,296.00 20.00 1,316.00$        
9,246.00 3,152.13 19.37 12,417.50$  60.00 40.00 100.00$           
7,140.97 2,010.66 14.45 9,166.08$     95.00 20.00 115.00$           
9,138.88 7,194.53 16,333.41$  926.00 1,559.13 2,485.13$        
7,175.32 6,401.27 13,576.59$  236.00 20.00 256.00$           

12,173.75 3,287.02 15,460.77$  290.00 40.00 330.00$           
9,132.83 1,768.44 10,901.27$  581.00 20.00 601.00$           
6,696.35 4,108.17 10,804.52$  385.00 220.00 605.00$           

12,373.50 7,798.90 20,172.40$  466.00 1,359.13 1,825.13$        
9,616.24 3,915.43 13,531.67$  60.00 20.00 80.00$             
9,915.91 6,520.38 16,436.29$  191.00 20.00 211.00$           
6,728.37 2,927.78 9,656.15$     265.00 200.00 465.00$           
6,363.00 9,092.69 15,455.69$  626.00 1,339.13 1,965.13$        
7,692.89 4,864.68 12,557.57$  275.00 0.00 275.00$           

11,486.21 2,599.62 14,085.83$  896.00 20.00 916.00$           
6,258.85 3,397.67 9,656.52$     55.00 0.00 55.00$             
6,111.45 9,367.65 15,479.10$  311.00 1,539.13 1,850.13$        
8,334.75 6,188.63 14,523.38$  260.00 0.00 260.00$           

10,259.60 2,767.93 13,027.53$  406.00 0.00 406.00$           
7,367.40 5,447.81 12,815.21$  405.00 20.00 425.00$           
7,501.02 3,104.38 10,605.40$  561.00 200.00 761.00$           
8,872.10 8,908.20 35.66 17,815.96$  665.00 1,409.13 2,074.13$        
6,202.00 5,435.37 13.42 11,650.79$  196.00 75.00 271.00$           
9,155.00 4,261.97 12.84 13,429.81$  800.00 45.00 845.00$           
9,494.91 2,939.37 22.37 12,456.65$  556.00 0.00 556.00$           
7,179.21 8,253.78 8.40 15,441.39$  285.00 1,539.13 1,824.13$        

13,140.87 9,501.57 10.13 22,652.57$  841.00 0.00 841.00$           
11,482.03 1,955.63 13,437.66$  310.00 20.00 330.00$           
11,946.10 4,104.77 12.76 16,063.63$  110.00 0.00 110.00$           
12,717.77 8,529.40 21.96 21,269.13$  276.00 1,539.13 1,815.13$        
13,510.11 6,167.67 6.09 19,683.87$  315.00 130.00 445.00$           
24,945.49 3,418.84 28,364.33$  2,030.00 0.00 2,030.00$        
12,869.31 6,928.18 7.02 19,804.51$  230.00 20.00 250.00$           

n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a

465,797.71$    254,000.27$    403.94 720,201.92 20,965.00$           22,982.07$    43,947.07
49 49 21 49 49 49 49

9,506.08$        5,183.68$        19.24$      14,698.00$  427.86$                469.02$         896.88$           

O F F E R I N G S
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Week
1/6/2019

1/13/2019
1/20/2019
1/27/2019

2/3/2019
2/10/2019
2/17/2019
2/24/2019

3/3/2019
3/10/2019
3/17/2019
3/24/2019
3/31/2019

4/7/2019
4/14/2019
4/21/2019
4/28/2019

5/5/2019
5/12/2019
5/19/2019
5/26/2019

6/2/2019
6/9/2019

6/16/2019
6/23/2019
6/30/2019

7/7/2019
7/14/2019
7/21/2019
7/28/2019

8/4/2019
8/11/2019
8/18/2019
8/25/2019

9/1/2019
9/8/2019

9/15/2019
9/22/2019
9/29/2019
10/6/2019

10/13/2019
10/20/2019
10/27/2019

11/3/2019
11/10/2019
11/17/2019
11/24/2019

12/1/2019
12/8/2019

12/15/2019
12/22/2019
12/29/2019

Totals
Count
Average

T O T A L   G I V I N G

 #1003
Youth
Fund  Designated Giving 

 #1009
Designated 

Giving 

 #1008
Kenya

Mission
Trip
Fund 

 All
Designated 

Giving 

 Total
Weekly

Giving from
All Sources 
(Excluding

Kenya Mission) 

 Total
Weekly

Giving from All 
Sources 

0 11,581.85$        11,581.85$        
0 16,072.45$        16,072.45$        
0 13,270.42$        13,270.42$        
0 17,241.92$        17,241.92$        
0 13,511.91$        13,511.91$        

108.00 Amazon Smile 66.10 174.10$        13,965.28$        13,965.28$        
0 12,526.17$        12,526.17$        

SFFC-M. Larson 20.00 20.00$          17,578.84$        17,578.84$        
0 13,818.37$        13,818.37$        
0 12,514.14$        12,514.14$        

41.50 41.50$          14,935.67$        14,935.67$        
0 20,028.56$        20,028.56$        
0 17,652.46$        17,652.46$        
0 17,035.04$        17,035.04$        

394.01 Maundy Thur-Something To Eat 60.00 454.01$        18,551.83$        18,551.83$        
Maundy Thur-Something To Eat 2,363.38 2,363.38$     12,029.76$        12,029.76$        
Something To Eat$463.38/Rumm$10 473.38 473.38$        21,249.60$        21,249.60$        
Something To Eat 100.00 100.00$        12,617.50$        12,617.50$        
Amazon Smile 66.47 66.47$          9,347.55$          9,347.55$          

0 18,818.54$        18,818.54$        
0 13,832.59$        13,832.59$        

SFFC 300.00 300.00$        16,090.77$        16,090.77$        
0 11,502.27$        11,502.27$        
0 11,409.52$        11,409.52$        
0 21,997.53$        21,997.53$        
0 13,611.67$        13,611.67$        
0 16,647.29$        16,647.29$        
0 10,121.15$        10,121.15$        

VBS Kenya Offering 2,249.71        2,249.71$     19,670.53$        19,670.53$        
0 12,832.57$        12,832.57$        

Amazon Smile 58.65             58.65$          15,060.48$        15,060.48$        
0 9,711.52$          9,711.52$          

250.00 250.00$        17,329.23$        17,579.23$        
0 14,783.38$        14,783.38$        
0 13,433.53$        13,433.53$        
0 13,240.21$        13,240.21$        
0 11,366.40$        11,366.40$        
0 19,890.09$        19,890.09$        

McGovern $250/Fall Fest $100 350.00           1,250.00 1,600.00$     12,271.79$        13,521.79$        
Kruse-Camera 739.05           739.05$        15,013.86$        15,013.86$        

0 13,012.65$        13,012.65$        
0 17,265.52$        17,265.52$        

250.00 250.00$        23,493.57$        23,743.57$        
Youthfront-Amber Booth 200.00           800.00 1,000.00$     13,967.66$        14,767.66$        
Youthfront-Amber Booth 50.00             250.00 300.00$        16,223.63$        16,473.63$        

600.00 600.00$        23,084.26$        23,684.26$        
McGovern Cares 1,422.57        150.00 1,572.57$     21,551.44$        21,701.44$        
McGovern Cares/Amazon Smile 151.48           1,325.00 1,476.48$     30,545.81$        31,870.81$        

0 20,054.51$        20,054.51$        
0 n/a n/a
0 n/a n/a
0 n/a n/a

543.51  $                              -   8,670.79$      4,875.00 14,089.30 773,363.29$      778,238.29$      
3 0 16 8.00 20 49 49

181.17$   541.92$         609.38 704.47$        15,782.92$        15,882.41$        

D E S I G N A T E D   G I V I N G


